

Declaration of Compliance

Blunico A/S hereby declares that the said materials comply with current legislation for materials and articles intended for contact with food.

Basic of Declaration

EU Regulation No 1935/2004

According to Article No 3 of EU Regulation No 1935/2004 all materials and articles, including active and intelligent materials and articles, must be manufactured in accordance with the European Commission Regulation EC No 2023/2006 "good manufacturing practice" so that, under normal or foreseeable conditions of use, they do not transfer their constituents to food in quantities which can:

- * Pose a hazard to human health

- * Cause an unacceptable change in the food composition

- * Cause a deterioration in the organoleptic properties

The stainless steel products includes:

- * Austenitic, duplex or ferritic stainless steel produced in accordance with EN 10088-1 or equivalent.

Blunico assures that all stainless steel are handled properly to ensure that its basic corrosion properties are maintained.

Lindy Stelmach

Quality Manager

15-11-2021 Lindy Stelmach